

AGENDA

THE HAWKINS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON MAY 18, 2015 AT 7:00 P.M. AT THE HAWKINS COUNTY COURTHOUSE COMMISSION MEETING ROOM LOCATED AT 110 EAST MAIN STREET, ROGERSVILLE, TENNESSEE

OPENING OF COURT

SHERIFF RONNIE LAWSON

PRAYER

COMMISSIONER DWIGHT CARTER

PLEDGE TO THE FLAG

COMMISSIONER GLENDA DAVIS

CALL TO ORDER

CHAIRMAN MELVILLE BAILEY

ROLL CALL

COUNTY CLERK NANCY A. DAVIS

CONFLICT OF INTEREST

OFFICE REPORTS

COMMENDATION / RECOGNITION

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

COUNTY COMMISSION INFORMATION CAN BE FOUND AT WWW.HAWKINSCOUNTYCLERK.COM

RESOLUTIONS 2015/05:

2015/05/01 APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT/REAPPOINTMENT OF COUNTY AGRICULTURE EXTENTION COMMITTEE

2015/05/02 DECLARING PROPERTY SURPLUS LOCATED AT THE HAWKINS COUNTY AIRPORT

2015/05/03 APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE WAITING PERIOD FOR THE NON-INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF OF THE HAWKINS COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION IN THE STATE OF TENNESSEE LOCAL EDUCATION HEALTH INSURANCE PLAN TO 12 MONTHS

2015/05/04 APPROVAL TO ACCEPT AN ADDITIONAL ENERGY EFFICIENT SCHOOLS INITIATIVE LOAN FOR HVAC UNITS FOR CHEROKEE AND VOLUNTEER HIGH SCHOOLS

2015/05/05 BUDGET AMENDMENT - GENERAL FUND

2015/05/06 BUDGET AMENDMENT - DRUG CONTROL FUND

2015/05/07 BUDGET AMENDMENT - SOLID WASTE FUND

2015/05/08	BUDGET AMENDMENT - HIGHWAY FUND
2015/05/09	BUDGET AMENDMENT - GENERAL DEBT SERVICE FUND
2015/05/10	GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL FUND BUDGET AMENDMENT
2015/05/11	FEDERAL PROJECTS FUND BUDGET AMENDMENT
2015/05/12	SCHOOL TRANSPORTATION FUND BUDGET AMENDMENT
2015/05/13	APPROVAL OF NOTARIES PUBLIC

BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING 30 MINUTES PRIOR TO COUNTY COURT - (IF NEEDED)
BUDGET COMMITTEE WILL BE NOTIFIED